greatest hits
Featuring:
LC and Sample Preparation
1. EtS/EtG in Urine (Omega Remix) p. 2
2. Comprehensive Drug Research Panel
    (Remastered Edition)
pp. 3 - 4

Strata-x Solid Phase Extraction (SpE)
Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
Album ordering information 16
2.6 μm Minibore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard™ ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
Biphenyl 00A-4622-AN 00B-4622-AN 00D-4622-AN 00F-4622-AN AJ0-9209
for ID: 2.1 mm
2.6 μm MidBore™ Columns (mm) SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 3.0 50 x 3.0 75 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
Biphenyl — 00B-4622-Y0 — 00D-4622-Y0 00F-4622-Y0 AJ0-9208
C18 00A-4462-Y0 00B-4462-Y0 00C-4462-Y0 00D-4462-Y0 00F-4462-Y0 AJ0-8775
for ID: 3.0 mm
2.6 μm Analytical Columns (mm) SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 4.6 50 x 4.6 75 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 3/pk
C18 00A-4462-E0 00B-4462-E0 00C-4462-E0 00D-4462-E0 00F-4462-E0 AJ0-8768
for ID: 4.6 mm
5 μm MidBore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 3/pk
Biphenyl 00B-4627-Y0 00D-4627-Y0 00F-4627-Y0 AJ0-9208
for ID: 3.0 mm
Kinetex
3 µm Analytical Columns SecurityGuard Cartridges*
Phase 150 x 3.0 150 x 4.6 10/pk 10/pk
AMP 00F-4751-Y0 00F-4751-E0 AJ0-8475 AJ0-8476
For ID: for ID: 2.0-3.0 mm for ID: 3.2-8.0 mm
Lux
‡ SecurityGuard ULTRA cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000
3 μm Minibore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 4 x 2.0* /10pk
Polar C18 00A-4760-AN 00B-4760-AN 00D-4760-AN 00F-4760-AN AJ0-7600
for ID: 2.0 - 3.0 mm
5 μm Minibore Columns (mm)   SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 4 x 2.0* /10pk
PS C18 00A-4753-AN 00B-4753-AN 00D-4753-AN 00F-4753-AN AJ0-7605
for ID: 2.0 - 3.0 mm
5 μm Midbore Columns (mm) SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 3.0 100 x 3.0 150 x 3.0 4 x 2.0* /10pk
PS C18 00B-4753-Y0 00D-4753-Y0 00F-4753-Y0 AJ0-7605
for ID: 2.0 - 3.0 mm
5 μm Analytical Columns (mm)   SecurityGuard Cartridges (mm)
Phases 50 x 4.6 100 x 4.6 150 x 4.6 250 x 4.6 4 x 3.0* /10pk
PS C18 00B-4753-E0 00D-4753-E0 00F-4753-E0 00G-4753-E0 AJ0-7606
for ID: 3.2-8.0 mm
Luna Omega
* SecurityGuard Analytical cartridges require holder, Part No.: KJ0-4282
Core-Shell Technology
Chiral LC Columns
OMEGA
Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
Album ordering information 17
Novum SLE 96-Well Plates
Novum Simplified Liquid Extraction (SLE) Well Plates
Part No. Description Unit
8E-S138-FGA Novum SLE MINI 96-Well Plate 1 / Box
8E-S138-5GA Novum SLE MAX 96-Well Plate 1 / Box
Novum SLE Tubes
Novum Simplified Liquid Extraction (SLE) Tubes
Part No. Description Unit
8B-S138-FAK Novum SLE 1 cc tubes 100 / Box
8B-S138-5BJ Novum SLE 3 cc tubes 50 / Box
8B-S138-JCH Novum SLE 6 cc tubes 30 / Box
8B-S138-KDG Novum SLE 12 cc tubes 20 / Box
simplified liquid extraction
Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com
Strata-X Microelution SPE Plates
96-Well Plates (ea)
Phase 2 mg
Strata-AW 8M-S038-4GA
Strata-A 8M-S123-4GA
Strata-X 8M-S100-4GA
Strata-X-C 8M-S029-4GA
Strata-X-CW 8M-S035-4GA
Polymeric SPE
Strata-X Polymer-Based SPE Sorbents
96-Well Plates (2/Box)
Phase 10 mg 30 mg 60 mg
Strata-X-AW 8E-S038-AGB 8E-S038-TGB 8E-S038-UGB
Strata-X-A 8E-S123-AGB 8E-S123-TGB 8E-S123-UGB
Strata-X 8E-S100-AGB 8E-S100-TGB 8E-S100-UGB
Strata-X-C 8E-S029-AGB 8E-S029-TGB 8E-S029-UGB
Strata-X-CW 8E-S035-AGB 8E-S035-TGB 8E-S035-UGB
Strata-XL-AW — 8E-S051-TGB —
Strata-XL-A — 8E-S053-TGB —
Strata-XL — 8E-S043-TGB —
Strata-XL-C — 8E-S044-TGB —
Strata-XL-CW — 8E-S052-TGB —
Strata-X-Drug B 8E-S128-AGB 8E-S128-TGB 8E-S128-UGB
Strata-X Drug N 8E-S129-AGB 8E-S129-TGB —
Strata-X Polymer-Based SPE Sorbents
Tubes 1 mL (100/box) 3 mL (50/box) 6 mL (30/box)
Phase 30 mg 60 mg 60 mg 200 mg 500 mg 100 mg 200 mg 500 mg
Strata-X 8B-S100-TAK 8B-S100-UAK 8B-S100-UBJ 8B-S100-FBJ 8B-S100-HBJ 8B-S100-ECH 8B-S100-FCH 8B-S100-HCH
Strata-X-C 8B-S029-TAK — 8B-S029-UBJ 8B-S029-FBJ 8B-S029-HBJ 8B-S029-ECH 8B-S029-FCH 8B-S029-HCH
Strata-X-CW 8B-S035-TAK — 8B-S035-UBJ 8B-S035-FBJ 8B-S035-HBJ 8B-S035-ECH 8B-S035-FCH 8B-S035-HCH
Strata-X-A 8B-S123-TAK — 8B-S123-UBJ 8B-S123-FBJ 8B-S123-HBJ 8B-S123-ECH 8B-S123-FCH 8B-S123-HCH
Strata-X-AW 8B-S038-TAK — 8B-S038-UBJ 8B-S038-FBJ 8B-S038-HBJ 8B-S038-ECH 8B-S038-FCH 8B-S038-HCH
Strata-XL 8B-S043-TAK — 8B-S043-UBJ 8B-S043-FBJ 8B-S043-HBJ 8B-S043-ECH 8B-S043-FCH 8B-S043-HCH
Strata-XL-C 8B-S044-TAK — 8B-S044-UBJ 8B-S044-FBJ 8B-S044-HBJ 8B-S044-ECH 8B-S044-FCH 8B-S044-HCH
Strata-XL-CW 8B-S052-TAK — 8B-S052-UBJ 8B-S052-FBJ 8B-S052-HBJ 8B-S052-ECH 8B-S052-FCH 8B-S052-HCH
Strata-XL-A 8B-S053-TAK — 8B-S053-UBJ 8B-S053-FBJ 8B-S053-HBJ 8B-S053-ECH 8B-S053-FCH 8B-S053-HCH
Strata-XL-AW 8B-S051-TAK — 8B-S051-UBJ 8B-S051-FBJ 8B-S051-HBJ 8B-S051-ECH 8B-S051-FCH 8B-S051-HCH
Strata-X-Drug B 8B-S128-TAK — 8B-S128-UBJ — — — — —
Strata-X Drug N 8B-S129-TAK — 8B-S129-UBJ — — 8B-S129-ECH — —
Additional formats available, contact your local Phenomenex office for more information.
Album ordering information 18
β-Glucuronidase Removal Products
Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com Phenomenex   l  WEB: www.phenomenex.com